505204489 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5251257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLINX LTD	03/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOTTOMLINE TECHNOLOGIES AFFILLIATES LTD
Street Address:	YEHONATAN NETANYAHU 1 C
Internal Address:	P.O.B. 1035
City:	OR-YEHUDA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	60200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7831703
Patent Number:	8433791
Patent Number:	9529678
Application Number:	60534404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)869-7480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6035014804

Email:rich.baker@bottomline.comCorrespondent Name:RICHARD A BAKER, JRAddress Line 1:325 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 4: PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IL-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. BAKER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/RABaker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Intellinx to BTA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047622 FRAME: 0832

505204489

[Emblem of the State of Israel]

[Logo]: Corporation Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

State of Israel

Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Certificate of Company Name Change

And this is to certify that the company

[Name in Hebrew] INTELLINX LTD

Company number 513639682

changed its name and shall be named as of the date hereof as

[Name in Hebrew] BOTTOMLINE TECHNOLOGIES AFFILIATES LTD

Granted in Jerusalem on

23/03/2018 9 Nisan 5778

Executed by: Tom Arison

Ministry of
Justice
[Emblem of State
of Israel]
Registrar of
Companies and
Partnerships

[Signature]
Eyal Globus, Advocate
Corporations Authority
Companies and Partnerships Registrar

PATENT

REEL: 047622 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 11/26/2018